#### 502240033 02/15/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Azuna, LLC	01/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	aviDDD LLC		
Street Address:	5 Park Avenue, 24th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8018655
Application Number:	13205101
Application Number:	12516997
Application Number:	12665507
Patent Number:	7130126

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2126311241 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-631-1241 Phone:

friedbergr@whiteandwilliams.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Randy M. Friedberg Address Line 1: White and Williams LLP Address Line 2: One Penn Plaza, 41st Floor New York, NEW YORK 10119 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randy Friedberg

Total Attachments: 9

502240033



### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of January <u>2</u>, 2013, by and between AZUNA, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor"), and aviDDD LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), in favor of Assignee. Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to all inventions owned by Assignor throughout the world including, without limitation, those patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 21, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein and related thereto, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and related to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby irrevocably convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest, legal and equitable, of Assignor in and to the Patents, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications (including without limitation those described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, any and all continuations, substitutions, divisionals, reissues, confirmations, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under laws now or hereafter in effect in any jurisdiction in the world, and all rights to sue for infringement, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment (collectively, the "<u>Patents Rights</u>").
- 2. <u>Interpretation</u>. This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and the conveyances made herein are subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is intended to implement the provisions of the Purchase Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, extend or limit the rights or obligations of Assignee or Assignor thereunder. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable governmental authority in any applicable jurisdiction to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents Rights and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future notices and any other communications and documents bearing on the Patents Rights.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure solely to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their permitted assigns and nothing herein, express or implied, is

PATENT

intended to or shall confer upon any other person or entity, any legal or equitable right, benefit or remedy of any nature whatsoever, under or by reason of this Assignment.

- Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without giving effect to any conflict of laws provisions, except matters of intellectual property that will be determined in accordance the intellectual property laws relevant to the intellectual property in question.
- Amendment; Waiver. This Assignment shall not be amended or modified except by a written instrument duly executed by each of the Parties hereto. Any extension or waiver by any Party of any provision hereto shall be valid only if set forth in an instrument in writing signed on behalf of such Party.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall be considered one and the same assignment.

**ISIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE** 

2

10199654v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Patent Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
AZUNA, LLC
By: Leuce
Name: ANPLEW SAELS
Title: CEO, AZWA, CCC
ASSIGNEE:
aviDDD LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Patent Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:				
AZUNA, LLC				
By: Name: Title:				
ASSIGNEE:				
aviDDD LLC				
By: Name: Michael Kagan Title: CEO				

# SCHEDULE A

# **PATENTS**

# A. Patents

Title	Country	Application #	Patent #	Status	<u>Date</u>
"Three-Dimensional	PCT	PCT/KR2006/		Expired	
Plastic Sheet"		000892			
"Three-Dimensional	United States	11/376,975	7,130,126	Issued	October 31,
Plastic Sheet"					2006
"Three-Dimensional	Brazil	PI0621415-0		Pending	
Plastic Sheet"					
"Three-Dimensional	Canada	2645552		Pending	
Plastic Sheet"					
"Three-Dimensional	Colombia	08108830		Pending	
Plastic Sheet"					
"Three-Dimensional	Costa Rica	10361		Pending	
Plastic Sheet"					
"Three-Dimensional	Mexico	MX/a/2008/	8/21/2655	Issued	
Plastic Sheet"		011730		<u> </u>	
"Method and	PCT	PCT/US2009/		Expired	
assembly for three-		050467			
dimensional					
products"				1	
"Method and	United States	61/080800		Expired	
assembly for three-					
dimensional					
products"		10/500 461	0.010.655	T	Contambon 12
"Method and	United States	12/502,461	8,018,655	Issued	September 13, 2011
assembly for three-					2011
dimensional					
products"	TT '- 1 C	12/205101		Pending	
"Method and	United States	13/205101		Fending	
assembly for three-					
dimensional					
products"	Argontino	P 09 01 02664		Pending	
"Method and	Argentina	1 09 01 02004		1 011011116	
assembly for three- dimensional					
products"					
"Method and	Brazil	PI0916783-8		Pending	
assembly for three-	Diazii	110910703-0			
dimensional					
products"					
products	<u> </u>				

10199654v.1

Title	Country	Application #	Patent #	<u>Status</u>	<u>Date</u>
"Method and	Canada	2730905		Pending	
assembly for three-					
dimensional					
products"					
"Method and	Chile	1592-2009		Pending	
assembly for three-					
dimensional					
products"				- 1	
"Method and	Colombia	11017546		Pending	
assembly for three-					
dimensional					
products"				D 1' -	
"Method and	Costa Rica	PCT/US2009/		Pending	
assembly for three-		050467			
dimensional					
products"		D0011 0010		Donding	
"Method and	Dominican	P2011-0018		Pending	
assembly for three-	Republic	·			
dimensional					
products"		201170104		Pending	
"Method and	Eurasia	201170194		1 Chang	
assembly for three-	(EAPO)				
dimensional					
products" "Method and	Europe	9798622.8		Pending	
assembly for three-	(EPO)	9170022.0		1 0	
dimensional	(LIO)	!			
products"					
"Method and	Israel	210677		Pending	
assembly for three-	israei				
dimensional					
products"					
"Method and	India	1101/DELNP/		Abandoned	
assembly for three-		2011			
dimensional					!
products"					
"Method and	Mexico	MX/a/2011/		Pending	
assembly for three-		000587			
dimensional					
products"					
"Method and	PCT	PCT/US2009/		Expired	
Assembly for		045707			
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					
Products"					

Title	Country	Application #	Patent #	Status	<u>Date</u>
"Method and	US	12/475,003		Abandoned	
Assembly for					
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					
Products"					
"Method and	Brazil	PI09167811		Abandoned	
Assembly for					
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					
Products"					
"Method and	Canada	2730831		Abandoned	
Assembly for	Cunada	2750051			
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					
Products"					
"Method and	Dominican	P2011-0021		Abandoned	
Assembly for	Republic	12011 0021			
Personalized Three-	Republic				
Dimensional					
Products"	Tanaal	210674		Abandoned	
"Method and	Israel	210074		Abandoned	
Assembly for					
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					:
Products"		N 637 / /0011 /		Abandoned	
"Method and	Mexico	MX/a/2011/		Abandoned	
Assembly for		000592			
Personalized Three-					
Dimensional					
Products"		- CT TIP 0 0 0 0 /		D 1:	114
"Integral	PCT	PCT/KR2009/		Pending	
Photography Sheet		000634			
by Total Reflection"				70 11	
"Integral	US	12/516,997		Pending	
Photography Sheet					
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Argentina	P100100028		Pending	
Photography Sheet					
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Brazil	PCT/KR2009/		Pending	
Photography Sheet		000634			
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Canada	2749067		Pending	
Photography Sheet					
by Total Reflection"					

Title	Country	Application #	Patent #	Status	<u>Date</u>
"Integral	Colombia	11099114		Pending	
Photography Sheet					
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Costa Rica	PCT/KR2009/		Pending	
Photography Sheet		000634			
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Dominican	P2011-0214		Pending	
Photography Sheet	Republic				
by Total Reflection"	-				
"Integral	Mexico	MX/a/2011/		Pending	
Photography Sheet		007308			
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	Republic of	10-2009-			
Photography Sheet	Korea	0000975			
by Total Reflection"					
"Integral	PCT	PCT/KR2007/		Expired	
Photography Plastic		004522			
Sheet by Special					
Print"					
"Integral	United States	12/665,507		Pending	
Photography Plastic					
Sheet by Special					
Print"					
"Integral	Brazil	PI 072.1771-4		Pending	
Photography Plastic					
Sheet by Special					
Print"					
"Integral	Canada	2691735		Pending	
Photography Plastic					
Sheet by Special					
Print"					
"Integral	Colombia	10008303		Pending	
Photography Plastic					
Sheet by Special					
Print"		n Gm/rvn 2007		D 1	
"Integral	Eurasia	PCT/KR2007/		Pending	
Photography Plastic		004522			
Sheet by Special		(201070067)			
Print"		07000212.0		Donding.	
"Integral	Europe	07808312.8		Pending	
Photography Plastic					
Sheet by Special					
Print"	3.5	) (SV/ /0000/		Don din -	
"Integral	Mexico	MX/a/2009/		Pending	
Photography Plastic		014230			
Sheet by Special					
Print"					

<u>Title</u>	Country	Application #	Patent #	<u>Status</u>	<u>Date</u>
"Integral	Republic of	10-2007-			
Photography Plastic	Korea	0063470			
Sheet by Special					
Print"					

10199654v.1